KENOSHA COUNTY BOARD OF SUPERVISORS COUNTY BOARD CHAMBERS COUNTY ADMINISTRATION BUILDING

April 22, 2010

The Regular Meeting was called to order by Chairman Molinaro at 7:30 p.m., in the County Board Room located in the Administration Building.

Roll call was taken.

Present: Supervisors Grady, Rose, Goebel, Celebre, Kubicki, Hallmon, Grulich, J. Gentz, Arrington, R. Frederick, Johnson, Michel, O'Day, Singer, B. Frederick, Kohlmeier, Molinaro, G. Gentz, Esposito, Clark, Noble, Underhill, Decker, Breunig, Elverman, Ekornaas.

Excused: Supervisors Zerban, Haas.

Present: 26. Excused: 2.

ANNOUNCEMENTS OF THE CHAIRMAN

Chairman Molinaro announced there are openings to serve as the County Board liaison on Kemper Center, Pringle Nature Center and Healthy people 2020 Committees. Anyone interested can contact Chairman Molinaro. Any new Supervisor interested in attending the Local Government Center Government Officials Workshop on May 11th in Johnson Creek should fill out the form given to them and return it to the County Clerk's office right away. The Clerk needs the forms given to the new supervisors for business cards, mileage and supervisor information returned as soon as possible. The annual Wisconsin Counties Association (WCA) Conference will be September 26th thru the 28th in Milwaukee. Registration begins May 3rd. Anyone interested in attending can let Chairman Molinaro know. Supervisors wishing to stay overnight will do it on their own with no reimbursement for hotel. The deadline for Resolutions by the county to be considered by the WCA is June 28th. The WCA has their district meetings coming up, the Southeastern WI meeting is Thursday, April 29th in Germantown in which Vice-Chairman Ekornaas will attend on behalf of Kenosha County. All supervisors are encouraged to attend.

Chairman Molinaro handed out committee assignments; any questions or concerns can be directed to the chairman.

It was moved by Supervisor Clark to adjourn. Seconded by Supervisor Michel.

Meeting adjourned at 9:55 p.m.

Prepared by: Edie LaMothe

Deputy Clerk

Submitted by: Mary Schuch-Krebs

County Clerk